
Lesson 1 Hello 

Hello



 Instructions 

• Pinyin：Initial(1)，simple finals&compound finals（1） 

• New Words： 

• Texts&Expression：Saying Hello 

• Exercises 



 

 

 

class begins. 

Class is over. 

Please read after me. 

    Classroom Expressions 



•你好（Chinese is written in characters rather than 

letters, but we use Pinyin to help us to pronounce the characters.） 

       
        nǐhǎo     

         你好 
Initial 

final 

tone 

What is Chinese language? 



• How many pronunciations of English？ 

     English：    many    

      Chinese：399  *  4   ＜ 1300 

•  meaning & grammar： 

  English：16 tense forms: v.ed, v.ing ,have  been 

                    number:  n.+s  

                    person:   am, are , is  

                    case:      I/me,  he/him, she/her… 

  Chinese:   lacks of morphological changes in   
person,tense,gender,number,and case 

Is Chinese really hard to learn? 



Word Forms 
                    VS Logic word meaning and order 

• English  

                go     went      gone                       --3 

   Spanish: ir （to  go）    

            voy    vas    va   vamos   vais   van -- 6 
   Chinese :                                                  -- 1 

 

• I am eating,you are eating ,he is eating。 

                  
    I have eaten 2 apples 
       2   
 

Is Chinese really hard to learn? 



  Pinyin 

    Initials and Finals of Chinese 

 Initials



Finals

Initials and Finals of Chinese 

  Pinyin 



Tones(Four Tones) 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

 

  

 

 

  

 

mother 

horse 

fibrous crops 

to scold 

  

  Pinyin 



3.   Chinese Syllables 

 
Syllable 

 
Initial 

 
Final 

 
Tone 

（ ，cat） 

 （ ，fish） 

 （ ， 
elder sisiter） 

（ ，two） 

  Pinyin 



  Pinyin 

•Read the syllables aloud and pay attention to the tones 



  

• Look at the pictures and read the monosyllabic words aloud 

  Pinyin 



• Look at the pictures and read the disyllabic words aloud 

Ě

  Pinyin 



4.         Tone Sandhi: 3rd tone +3rd tone 

+ + 

  Pinyin 



  Pinyin 

• Read the following words aloud and pay attention to the change in the 

tone of the 3rd tone syllables 



  

 

*  

 

， 

 

 

New Words 



   

A  

B  

Text 1 



   

A    

B      

Text 2 



A  

B      

Text 3 



   

 

  

  

  

 

   

 

Text 3 



   Class Activities 

• Read and guess. 

• Guess the words meaning according to the Chinese Pinyin. 

 

For example： 



    

      ·      

     
 

  

• Read and guess. 

• Guess the words meaning according to the Chinese Pinyin. 

 



characters  

•    

 



Basic strokes 

 

          （ ）   点                          （ ）           撇 

         

          （ ）  横                          （ ）            捺 

           

          （ ）    竖                            （ ）              提 

    

    

    

Stroke—Radical--Character 

 Character 



 Character 



 Character 



Culture corner 

            （ ）Greeting 

 

      Say hello，Show your politeness and respect. 

 
       Men： Left hand on the top 

                        right  hand on the bottom 

       Women:  right —— top 

                            Left—— bottom 

     

        Kungfu Master 

 



Thank you 


